



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4926 OF 2023

(Gajanan Shaligram Karale & Ors. ..VS.. Dnyandeo Laxman Karale & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri J.B. Gandhi, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : AUGUST 07, 2023.

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **25.08.2023**.
2. Mr. N.J. Patil, learned counsel holding for Mr. R.D. Bhuibhar, waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
3. In the meantime, if the application is filed by the petitioner for adjournment before the trial Court, the learned trial Court is requested to consider the same positively.

JUDGE