



2026:BHC-NAG:4835

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4926 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Gajanan Shaligram Karale And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Dnyandeo Laxman Karale And AnotherRESPONDENT

ADV JAGVIJAY SINGH BABUSINGH GANDHI for

Petitioner

ADV NISHANT J. PATIL for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 14th February, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 21.02.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)