



2026:BHC-NAG:4835

1

23..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4926 OF 2023

Gajannan Shaligram Karale and others .Vs. Dnyandeo Laxman Karale and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.B. Gandhi, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri N.J. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 01/03/2024

1. Place this matter on **04.03.2024**.
2. In the meantime, if the petitioners moves any application for adjournment before the trial Court, the trial Court shall consider positively.

JUDGE