



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4926 OF 2023
GAJANAN SHALIGRAM KARALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DNYANDEO LAXMAN KARALE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J. B. Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. N. J. Patil, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty to file appropriate application at an appropriate stage, if permissible in law.
2. The Writ Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.
3. Needless to mention that the matter has not been heard on merits. The application, if any filed by the petitioner in future for which liberty is sought, be decided on its own merits.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale